Form 3160-5 (August 2007) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.			tesla	FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0135 Expires: July 31, 2010 5. Lease Serial No. NMNM22080 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name	
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side.				7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.	
 Type of Well Gas Well Otl 			8. Well Name and No. TOMB RAIDER 1	FED 1H	
2. Name of Operator DEVON ENERGY PRODUCT	SARA COOK ⊉dvn.com	· · · · ·	9. API Well No. 30-015-42655-00-X1		
3a. Address 333 WEST SHERIDAN AVE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102		3b. Phone No. (include area code) Ph: 405-228-8960		10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory LIVINGSTON RIDGE	
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 7)			11. County or Parish, and State	
Sec 1 T23S R31E Lot 2 02001 32.340710 N Lat, 103.722955			EDDY COUNT	Y, NM	
12. CHECK APPI	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	INDICATE NATURE OF	F NOTICE, RE	PORT, OR OTHE	R DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION				
 Notice of Intent Subsequent Report Final Abandonment Notice 	 Acidize Alter Casing Casing Repair Change Plans Convert to Injection 	 Deepen Fracture Treat New Construction Plug and Abandon Plug Back 	□ Reclama □ Recompl	ete rily Abandon	 Water Shut-Off Well Integrity Other
testing has been completed. Final Ab determined that the site is ready for fi Devon Energy Production Cor Tank Battery. Flaring due to D	inal inspection.) npany. LP respectfully reg	uests to flare the Tomb Ra	ider 1 Fed 1H (and the operator has
through Julý 25, 2015. Amount to be flared is: 1000 B Attachment NMOCD C-129	80PD & 1200 MCFPD. NM OIL	LCONSERVATION S RTESIA DISTRICT MAY 1 1 2015	SEE ATTA	ACHED FO ONS OF AF	R PROVAL
through Julý 25, 2015. Amount to be flared is: 1000 B Attachment NMOCD C-129	BOPD & 1200 MCFPD. NM OIL AF	CONSERVATION S RTESIA DISTRICT MAY 1 1 2015 RECEIVED	SEE ATTA CONDITI	ONS OF AF	R PROVAL
through Julý 25, 2015. Amount to be flared is: 1000 B Attachment NMOCD C-129 5/12/1 Accession 14. Thereby certify that the foregoing is Comm	SOPD & 1200 MCFPD. NM OIL AF AF True and correct. Electronic Submission #30 For DEVON ENERGY itted to AFMSS for process	CONSERVATION S RTESIA DISTRICT MAY 1 1 2015 RECEIVED 00331 verified by the BLM W Y PRODUCTION CO LP, sen sing by JENNIFER SANCHEZ	EE ATTA CONDITI	System d 15JAS0343SE)	PROVAL
through Julý 25, 2015. Amount to be flared is: 1000 B Attachment NMOCD C-129 5/2/1 4000000000000000000000000000000000000	SOPD & 1200 MCFPD. NM OIL AF AF True and correct. Electronic Submission #30 For DEVON ENERGY itted to AFMSS for process	CONSERVATION S RTESIA DISTRICT MAY 1 1 2015 RECEIVED 00331 verified by the BLM W Y PRODUCTION CO LP, sen sing by JENNIFER SANCHEZ	EE ATTA CONDITI	System	PROVAL
through Julý 25, 2015. Amount to be flared is: 1000 B Attachment NMOCD C-129 5/12/1 Accession 14. Thereby certify that the foregoing is Comm	SOPD & 1200 MCFPD. NM OIL AF AF True and correct. Electronic Submission #30 For DEVON ENERGY itted to AFMSS for process OK	LCONSERVATION S RTESIA DISTRICT MAY 1 1 2015 RECEIVED 00331 verified by the BLM W Y PRODUCTION CO LP, sen sing by JENNIFER SANCHEZ Title REGU Date 05/Q4/	EE ATTA CONDITI (ell Information at to the Carlsba on 05/04/2015 (ULATORY COM	System d 15JAS0343SE) IPLIANCE ASSOC	PROVAL
through Julý 25, 2015. Amount to be flared is: 1000 B Attachment NMOCD C-129 5/2/1 According to 100 14. Thereby certify that the foregoing is Comm Name (Printed/Typed) SARA COO	SOPD & 1200 MCFPD. NM OIL AF AF True and correct. Electronic Submission #30 For DEVON ENERGY itted to AFMSS for process OK	L CONSERVATION S RTESIA DISTRICT MAY 1 1 2015 RECEIVED 00331 verified by the BLM W Y PRODUCTION CO LP, sen sing by JENNIFER SANCHEZ Title REGU	EE ATTA CONDITI (ell Information at to the Carlsba on 05/04/2015 (ULATORY COM	System d 15JAS0343SE) IPLIANCE ASSOC	PROVAL

Sec.

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

> Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-129 Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

NFO Permit No.

(For Division Use Only)

APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION TO NO-FLARE RULE 19.15.18.12 (See Rule 19.15.18.12 NMAC and Rule 19.15.7.37 NMAC)

А.	Applicant Devon Energy Prod	ant Devon Energy Production Company, LP,				
	whose address is333 West Sheridan	Avenue, OKC, OK 73102,				
	hereby requests an exception to Rule 19.15.	18.12 for 90 days or until				
	N/A, Yr, for the following described tank battery (or LACT): Name of LeaseTomb Raider 1 Federal 1HName of PoolIvingston Ridge;Bone Spring Location of Battery: Unit Letter2Section1Township23SRange31E Number of wells producing into battery 1					
В.	Based upon oil production of1000	barrels per day, the estimated * volume				
· ·	of-gasMC	CF; Valueper day.				
<i>C</i> .	Name and location of nearest gas gathering facility:					
D.	Distance Estimated cost of connection					
E.	This exception is requested for the following	g reasons:				
	Flaring due to DCP capacity. Starting date 4	1/26/2015 to 7/25/2015				
OPERATOR		OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION				
OPERATOR I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.						
		Approved Until				
Signature		By				
Printed Name & Title Sa	e ara Cook, Regulatory Compliance Assoc	Title				
-	esssara.cook@dvn.com	Date				
Date 05.04.1						

* Gas-Oil ratio test may be required to verify estimated gas volume.

Created by Neevia Document Converter trial version http://www.neevia.com

Tomb Raider 1 Fed 1H 30-015-42655 Devon Energy Production Co. May 04 2015 Conditions of Approval

1. Report all volumes on OGOR B as disposition code 08.

2. Comply with NTL-4A requirements

3. Subject to like approval from NMOCD

4. Flared volumes will still require payment of royalties

5. Install gas meter on vent/flare line to measure gas prior to venting/flaring operations if it is not equipped as such at this time. Gas meter to meet all requirements for sale meter as Federal Regulations and Onshore Order #5. Include meter serial number on sundry.

6. This approval does not authorize any additional surface disturbance.

7. Submit updated facility diagram as per Onshore Order #3.

8. Approval not to exceed 90 days for date of approval.

9. Submit Subsequent Report to this sundry with actual volumes of gas flared monthly on 3160-5 (sundry notice).

10. If flaring is still required past 90 days submit new request for approval.

11. If a portable unit is used to flare gas it must be monitored at all times.

12. Comply with any restrictions or regulations when on State or Fee surface.

050415 JAM